

ContactBill StoneTelephone603-310-7200Emailwstone@primarybanknh.comWebsitewww.primarybanknh.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 9, 2020

PRIMARY BANK WELCOMES BSA & COMPLIANCE OFFICER JANE MACDONALD

Bedford, NH, June 9, 2020 – Jane MacDonald joins Primary Bank as VP, BSA and Compliance Officer. With over 30 years of experience in banking and finance experience, she brings a thorough knowledge of business and consumer banking, compliance expertise and strong leadership skills.

"I am very pleased to join Primary bank, with such a strong commitment to serving the banking needs of business communities in New Hampshire," Jane commented.

Jane started her New Hampshire banking career at First NH Bank (now Citizens), holding positions including Branch Manager and Mortgage Department Manager. She later joined Northway Bank as the Consumer & Small Business Training Manager. For the past 7 years she worked at Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank where she most recently served as AVP, BSA/AML/OFAC Officer.

She has served as VP Board Member at Pemi Valley Chamber of Commerce & Visitor Information Center. She has also on the board of Genesis Behavioral Health. She has volunteered for the American Cancer Society, Habitat for Humanity, and the New Hampshire Marathon at Newfound Lake.

A Tilton High School graduate, Jane earned her MS in Community Economic Development at Southern New Hampshire University. She currently resides in New Hampton with her family.

About Primary Bank: Primary Bank is a New Hampshire state-chartered, FDIC-insured bank. The locally owned and operated community bank is known for its pursuit of keeping dollars local to support local businesses and strengthen the New Hampshire economy. Primary Bank delivers a wide range of financial services for businesses and individuals throughout Southern New Hampshire. For more information please visit www.primarybanknh.com.

